ORDINANCE NO. 200619

Authorizing an amendment for $108,000.00 to an agreement with McClure Engineering
for the Holmes Road from Blue Ridge Blvd to E. 137th Streets Improvements project for
a total contract price of $526,000.00.

WHEREAS, this amendment will add the design work for improvements to
include reconstructing roadway, constructing enclosed storm water sewer system, adding
sidewalks, and installing new streetlights; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

Section 1. That the Director of Public Works is hereby authorized to execute
agreement Amendment No. 1 in the amount of $108,000.00 from funds previously
appropriated to AccountNo. 21-3090-898601-B-89008543 with McClure Engineering
for additional professional services forProject No. 89008543 Holmes Road Roadway
Improvements for a total contract amountof $526,000.00. A copy of the amendment is
on file in the Director’s Office of the Public Works Department.

Section 2. That the Human Relations Department, to assure fair representation by
socially and economically disadvantaged groups, approved for this project, a twenty-six
(26) percent representation by Minority Owned Businesses and an eight (8) percent
representation by Women Owned Businesses.

I hereby certify that there is a balance, otherwise unencumbered, to the credit of
the appropriation to which the foregoing expenditure is to be charged, and a cash balance,
otherwise unencumbered, in the treasury, to the credit of the fund from which payment is
to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation hereby incurred.

Tammy L. Queen v
Director of Finance

;App%d as to form and legality:
CN( ‘[L\\/

elsoyl V. Munoz
Assigfant City Attorney

Date Passed



